

## CITY OF VAN WERT FRANKLIN PARK IMPROVEMENTS BID TABULATION

WARD CONSTRUCTION CO. SHINN BROS. INC March 31, 2016 LEIPSIC, OH CELINA, OF REF. ITEM UNIT OF APPROX. UNIT TOTAL UNIT UNIT **TOTAL** TOTAL NO. NO. DESCRIPTION **MEASURE** COST COST **COST** COST COST COST QTY. CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN LUMP \$2,500.00 \$2,500.00 \$6,500.00 \$4,158.86 \$4,158.86 1 \$6,500.00 202 REMOVED. AS PER PLAN LUMP \$2,500.00 \$2,500.00 \$1,300.00 \$1,300.00 \$932.00 \$932.00 1 202 WALK REMOVED 6090 \$1,827.00 3 S.F. \$2.00 \$12,180.00 \$0.75 \$4,567.50 \$0.30 202 CURB REMOVED FT. \$2,232.00 \$1.20 558 \$4.00 \$3.00 \$1,674.00 \$669.60 **EACH** \$500.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,800.00 \$830.00 202 CATCH BASIN ABANDONED 2 \$900.00 \$415.00 EXCAVATION, INCLUDING EMBANKMENT CONSTRUCTION, AS PER PLAN C.Y. 810 \$12.00 \$9,720.00 \$17.00 \$13,770.00 \$19.30 \$15,633.00 SUBGRADE COMPACTION, AS PER PLAN S.Y. \$4.00 \$8,624.00 \$0.50 \$1,078.00 2156 \$0.60 \$1,293.60 8 EXCAVATION OF SUBGRADE AND STRUCTURAL EMBANKMENT, AS PER PLAN C.Y. 180 \$30.00 \$5,400.00 \$25.00 \$4,500.00 \$44.50 \$8,010.00 9 GEOGRID, AS PER PLAN S.Y. \$5.00 \$2,100.00 \$1,680.00 \$5.50 \$2,310.00 420 \$4.00 10 1-1/2" PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE S.Y. 4414 \$6.00 \$26,484.00 \$2.10 \$9,269.40 \$3.10 \$13,683.40 C.Y. 11 3" ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG 64-22 140 \$140.00 \$19,600.00 \$155.00 \$21,700.00 \$200.00 \$28,000.00 12 6" AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN C.Y. 360 \$40.00 \$14,400.00 \$60.00 \$21,600.00 \$65.60 \$23,616.00 13 TACK COAT (APPLIED @ 0.075 GAL./S.Y.) GAL. 331 \$4.00 \$1,324.00 \$2.50 \$827.50 \$2.00 \$662.00 3" STABILIZED CRUSHED AGGREGATE C.Y. \$45.00 \$450.00 \$25.00 \$250.00 \$560.00 14 10 \$56.00 15 1-1/4" ASPHALT CONCRETE, SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1,(448) PG 64-22 C.Y. 212 \$200.00 \$42,400.00 \$170.00 \$36,040.00 \$208.00 \$44,096.00 441 1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE, INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 1 (SCRATCH COURSE) C.Y. 62 \$250.00 \$15,500.00 \$170.00 \$10,540.00 \$236.00 \$14,632.00 16 441 1-3/4" ASPHALT CONCRETE, INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2 C.Y. 82 \$200.00 \$16,400.00 \$190.00 \$15.580.00 \$223.00 \$18,286.00 17 605 4" SHALLOW PIPE UNDERDRAINS, 707.32 (PERFORATED), AS PER PLAN FT. 1443 \$9.00 \$12,987.00 \$11.00 \$15,873.00 \$8.30 \$11,976.90 18 19 608 CURB RAMP, AS PER PLAN S.F. 858 \$12.00 \$10,296.00 \$10.00 \$8,580.00 \$10.70 \$9,180.60 20 608 4" CONCRETE WALK S.F. 132 \$2,059.20 \$5.00 \$660.00 \$9.00 \$1,188.00 \$15.60 21 TYPE 2, COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, AS PER PLAN FT. 1443 \$15.00 \$21,645.00 \$13.25 \$19,119.75 \$17.00 \$24,531.00 CATCH BASIN ADJUSTED TO GRADE EACH \$500.00 \$500.00 \$253.00 \$253.00 22 1 \$350.00 \$350.00 23 MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE **EACH** 4 \$550.00 \$2,200.00 \$650.00 \$2,600.00 \$275.00 \$1,100.00 24 611 MANHOLE RECONSTRUCTED TO GRADE **EACH** 3 \$3,000.00 \$1,500.00 \$4,500.00 \$391.00 \$1,173.00 \$1,000.00 25 TYPE 1 CATCH BASIN **EACH** 3 \$1,800.00 \$5,400.00 \$1,850.00 \$5,550.00 \$1,979.00 \$5,937.00 TYPE 1 MODIFIED CATCH BASIN 26 **EACH** 1 \$3,500.00 \$3,500.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$3,600.00 \$3,600.00 27 12" STORM SEWER FT. 65 \$65.00 \$4,225.00 \$45.00 \$2,925.00 \$60.00 \$3,900.00 LUMP 28 614 MAINTAINING TRAFFIC 1 \$4,000.00 \$4,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,257.00 \$2,257.00 29 TRAFFIC SIGNS REMOVED AND RELOCATED **EACH** 4 \$100.00 \$400.00 \$100.00 \$400.00 \$216.00 \$864.00 30 VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE **EACH** 3 \$250.00 \$750.00 \$50.00 \$150.00 \$112.00 \$336.00 638 FIRE HYDRANT EXTENDED AND ADJUSTED TO GRADE \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,059.00 \$2,059.00 31 **EACH** 1 \$2,000.00 32 638 FIRE HYDRANT BRANCH PIPE, MATCH EXISTING SIZE AND MATERIAL FT. 10 \$100.00 \$1,000.00 \$75.00 \$750.00 \$70.00 \$700.00 33 642 CENTER LINE **MILE** 0.24 \$5,000.00 \$1,200.00 \$8,000.00 \$1,920.00 \$7,116.00 \$1,707.84 34 642 CROSSWALK LINE FT. 418 \$8.00 \$3,344.00 \$2.00 \$836.00 \$1,504.80 \$3.60 35 FT. 71 \$994.00 642 STOP LINE \$6.00 \$426.00 \$4.00 \$284.00 \$14.00 642 TRANSVERSE / DIAGONAL LINE FT. 100 \$6.00 \$600.00 \$2.00 \$200.00 \$1.40 \$140.00 36 PARKING LOT STALL MARKING FT. 1034 \$0.75 \$775.50 \$0.80 \$827.20 37 \$1.50 \$1,551.00 SEEDING AND MULCHING, AS PER PLAN S.Y. 1500 \$2.00 \$3,000.00 \$2.25 \$3,375.00 \$9,600.00 \$6.40 \$265,348.00 \$228,202,65 \$263,900.00 **TOTAL**